

Misc DJ 292/24

Sumeet Arora Vs. The State Govt Of Nct Delhi

10.10.2025

Present: Ms. Mannat Singh, Ld counsel for the applicants
through VC.

Ld counsel for the applicants submits that notice be issued to mother of Late Sh. Sandeep Arora, namely, Smt Jagdish Rana Arora for the purpose of paying court fee by her of her share in the property of the deceased.

Let notice of the application be issued to Smt Jagdish Rana Arora, on filing of PF/RC. Steps be taken within 07 days.

Put up on **30.01.2026** for further proceedings.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.10.2025