

Misc DJ 292/24

Sumeet Arora Vs. The State Govt Of Nct Delhi

30.01.2026

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Ms. Mannat Singh, Ld. counsel for the applicants
through VC.
Ms. Manju Nanda, Ld. counsel for Jagdish Rana
through VC.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for
purpose fixed/further proceedings on 27.03.2026.

(Reader)
30.01.2026