

10.07.2026

Present: Ms. Mannat Singh, Ld. counsel for applicants/LRs of respondent no. 2 through VC.
Ms. Manju Nanda, Ld. counsel for non-applicant / Smt Jagdish Rani/petitioner no. 2 through V.C.

Ld. counsel for the applicants seeks adjournment for filing court fees on behalf of the applicants.

Ld. counsel for applicants also seeks adjournment for making arguments as to how the applicants are entitled for issuance of probate/LOA in respect of their share in the property in terms of judgment dated 04.05.2016 as well as order dated 27.05.2016.

Put up for consideration on 18.09.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
10.07.2026